

2024 Associate Member Application

Date

Established 1897			
Name:			
Street Address:			
Mailing Address:			
City/State/Zip:			
Telephone: 1		Fax:	
E-mail Address:			
Do you want the KFDA Journal sent by: ☐ E-mail ☐ Mail ☐ Both			
NFDA Dues NFDA Individual	\$355 = \$	KFDA Dues Associate Membership (Includes retired persons)	\$150 = \$
Retired licensee	\$ 65 = \$	KFDA PAC Donation	= \$
Apprentice/Intern $$55 = $$ (Not affiliated with dues paying firm)		Kansas Funeral Directors	
Total NFDA Dues	\$	Foundation Donation (Tax deductible as charitable contribute)	= \$
		Total KFDA Dues	\$
Please make check payable to KFDA, 1200 S. Kansas Ave., Topeka, KS 66612-1375			
KFDA MEMBERSHIP shall consist of duly licensed funeral establishments, funeral directors and embalmers in current good standing with the State Board of Mortuary Arts, who agree to comply with the Articles of Incorporation and By-laws of the Association.			
ASSOCIATE MEMBER - Any person qualifying for membership who is not directly or actively engaged in the funeral profession including retired members.			
NOTICE REGARDING TAX DUCTIBILITY OF NFDA AND KFDA DUES			
Generally, funeral homes that pay NFDA and KFDA dues are able to deduct 100% of those dues as ordinary business expenses for federal tax purposes. However, due to the recently enacted Budget Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1993 (the "Act"), any dues revenues utilized by a professional or trade association for lobbying purposes cannot be deducted by the member who paid the dues. In accordance with the Act, the National Funeral Directors Association and the Kansas Funeral Directors and Embalmers Association are hereby notifying their membership that they estimate that 9% of 2024 NFDA dues and 7.62% of 2024 KFDA dues paid by a member will not be deductible as ordinary business expense for federal tax purposes. This estimate is to be utilized by NFDA and KFDA members in determining what portion of their NFDA and KFDA dues are deductible.			
		ioned upon adherence to the NFDA Consti sciplinary measures imposed by NFDA incl	
Our firm understands that by providing our mailing address, e-mail address, telephone number and fax number, we consent to receive communications sent by or on behalf of the National Funeral Directors Association and Kansas Funeral Directors Association. Please check			

if you do <u>not</u> wish to receive communications sent by or on behalf of KFDA and NFDA via: Fax \square

Active Member Signature